

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 25, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER BRINGS THE DRIVE-IN CINEMA EXPERIENCE TO CLARKSTOWN

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (August 2020): Mobile Movies, a local production company, is partnering with Palisades Center to bring the drive-in movie experience to Clarkstown and Rockland County. Movie showings will take place every Thursday-Sunday starting on Friday, September 4 and will run through Sunday, October 4. Movies will show in Parking Lot F near The Cheesecake Factory.

"Palisades Center is a place where families and friends can make memorable experiences," said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center. "The drive-in theater is a way for us to provide Clarkstown and the surrounding communities with another safe and fun entertainment option to enjoy during this challenging time."

Clarkstown Supervisor George Hoehmann said, "We are pleased the Palisades Mall has applied and received approval for our new temporary drive in movie permits. We are going to continue to work with our local businesses to find ways to keep them thriving in these challenging times. We hope that the Drive-In Movies will attract people looking for a fun end to the summer season."

One event ticket includes a socially distanced parking spot for your vehicle, two sealed movie candies, and two free drinks. For the complete movie-going experience, food concessions can be purchased by Palisades Center restaurants before the show starts.

To reserve a space for the Palisades Center Drive-in, customers can visit www.palisadesmovies.com. To stay up to date on added shows, weather forecasts, and more, follow Mobile Movies on Instagram at https://www.instagram.com/vinelandmovies/.

To learn more about Palisades Center and other happenings, visit www.palisadescenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.